TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank, as administrative agent		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals, LLC		
Street Address:	400 Madison Avenue		
Internal Address:	c/o Kadmon Pharmaceuticals, LLC		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74357186	AMPHOTEC
Serial Number:	74424795	INFERGEN
Serial Number:	76235928	3RP
Serial Number:	76235929	THREE RIVERS PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	76236216	THREE RIVERS PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	76236223	3RP
Serial Number:	76412404	RIBASPHERE
Serial Number:	76535804	RIBASPHERE
Serial Number:	76567357	RIBACARE
Serial Number:	78547271	RIBATAB
Serial Number:	78582876	ASPIRE
Serial Number:	78721241	RIBAPAK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0373

900176769 REEI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-5439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.662.5439

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Marie A. Lavalleye

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033619.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fountain/Paralegal Specialist	
Signature:	/cherylfountain/	
Date:	11/05/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals LLC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals LLC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Three Rivers Pharmaceuticals LLC Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0374

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any security interest in, and collateral assignment of, the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted to it by THREE RIVERS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Grantor"), WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain security agreement, filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 14, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4242/0053.

(signature page to follow)

ATL_IMANAGE-7349280.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0375

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 22nd day of October, 2010.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0376

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

Total properties: 12								
1	Serial #: 74357186 Mark: AMPHOTEC	Filing Dt: 02/09/1993	Reg #: 2057655	Reg. Dt: 04/29/1997				
2	Serial #: 74424795 Mark: INFERGEN	Filing Dt: 08/13/1993	Reg #: 1933729	Reg. Dt: 11/07/1995				
3	Serial #: 76235928 Mark: 3RP	Filing Dt: 04/05/2001	Reg #: 2750967	Reg. Dt: 08/12/2003				
4	Serial #: 76235929 Mark: THREE RIVERS F	Filing Dt: 04/05/2001 HARMACEUTICALS	Reg #: 2706158	Reg. Dt: 04/15/2003				
5	Serial #: 76236216 Mark: THREE RIVERS P	Filing Dt: 04/05/2001 HARMACEUTICALS	Reg #: 2703734	Reg. Dt: 04/08/2003				
6	Serial #: 76236223 Mark: 3RP	Filing Dt: 04/05/2001	Reg #: 2828263	Reg. Dt: 03/30/2004				
7	Serial #: 76412404 Mark: RIBASPHERE	Filing Dt: 05/24/2002	Reg #: 2887092	Reg. Dt: 09/21/2004				
8	Serial #: 76535804 Mark: RIBASPHERE	Filing Dt: 07/29/2003	Reg #: 2952736	Reg. Dt: 05/17/2005				
9	Serial #: 76567357 Mark: RIBACARE	Filing Dt: 12/18/2003	Reg #: 2921369	Reg. Dt: 01/25/2005				
10	Serial #: 78547271 Mark: RIBATAB	Filing Dt: 01/13/2005	Reg #: 3276509	Reg. Dt: 08/07/2007				
11	Serial #: 78582876 Mark: ASPIRE	Filing Dt: 03/08/2005	Reg #: 3245438	Reg. Dt: 05/22/2007				
12	Serial #: 78721241 Mark: RIBAPAK	Filing Dt: 09/27/2005	Reg #: 3248539	Reg. Dt: 05/29/2007				

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/05/2010 REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0377